ORM PTO-1595		210	4	
RE	CORDA	TION F	OHM	COVER
ŧ	B WAN L	⁷ 3 2001	ত্র	PATE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	144		w	



0482

ERCE 1-31-92 ce

101577096

Honorable Commissione MARGO and Trademarks. Please	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Charles Alan MANTOOTH	Name: Playcore, Inc. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesX no	Street Address: 15 W. Milwaukee Street Suite 204			
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Janesville State/Prov.: Wisconsin Country: USA ZIP: 53545 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Execution Date: November 7, 2000	yes X no			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this documents is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date B. Patent No.(s) 29/130,973 October 12, 2000				
Additional numbers attached	: yes _X_ no			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in fees to be charged to deposit account			
Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd. 22nd Floor				
Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60606	8. Deposit account number: 23-0920 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Daniel M. Gurfinkel, Reg. No. 34,177 December 26, 2000 Name of Person Signing Date				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do no detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, an completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments				
regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503				

F001 KTEWDIE 00000073 29130973

10.00 GP

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 0723-80482

Serial No. 29/130,973

Filed October 12, 2000

Charles Alan Mantooth, hereinafter the assignor, for good and valuable consideration, hereby assigns to PLAYCORE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 15 W. Milwaukee Street, Suite 204, Janesville, Wisconsin 53545, hereinafter the assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements disclosed in an application for Patent in the United States, identified as Case No. 0723-80482 in the offices of Welsh & Katz, Ltd., 120 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 2200, Chicago, Illinois 60606 and entitled CURVED CLIMBER, and in any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the assignor or assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained on any of said applications and in any reissue or extension of such patents.

The assignor authorizes the law firm of Welsh & Katz, Ltd. to enter the Serial No. and filing date of said application for patent in the spaces provided above.

The assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Patent to said assignee.

The assignor warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the assignor hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary declaration, oath, or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements that said assignee, its successors, or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the assignor further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, or assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the assignor with said assignee, its successors, or assigns, in any proceedings or

PATENT REEL: 011402 FRAME: 0559 transactions involving such application or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain and enforce said Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors, and assigns, whereby said patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date: ///07/00	Malles Men of met coople
	Charles Alan Mantooth
State of Alabama)	
) SS	
) SS County of DeKalb)	
On this day o	f <i>Nov</i> , 2000, before me, a
Notary Public in and for the County a	and State aforesaid, appeared Charles Mantooth, to person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
	executed said instrument as his free and voluntary
	±

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

1211

Notary Public

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 01/03/2001